Effects of Stress-Strain Characteristics on the Strength Of CHS X
Joints
Seon-Hu Kim1), *Cheol-Ho Lee2), Dong-Hyun Chung3), Dae-Kyung Kim4)
and Jin-Won Kim5)
1), 2), 4) Department of Architecture and Architectural Engineering, Seoul National
University, Seoul, Korea
3) Dongyang Structural Engineers Group, Seoul, Korea
5) Steel Solution Marketing Department, POSCO, Inchoen, Korea

(mm)
0
t
(mm)
1
d
(mm)
1
t
(mm)
  2
X90-325-0.75-16 3000
90
325 490
400 25 300 15 0.75 16
X90-325-0.62-26 2500 650 25 400 25 0.62 26
X90-420-0.62-26 2500 420 570 650 25 400 25 0.62 26
X90-650-0.75-16 3000
650 800
400 25 300 15 0.75 16
X90-650-0.62-26 2500 650 25 400 25 0.62 26
X60-325-0.62-26 3000
60
325 490 650 25 400 25 0.62 26
X60-420-0.62-26 3000 420 570 650 25 400 25 0.62 26

t
(mm)
1
d
(mm)
1
t
(mm)
  2
X90-325-0.20-26 (N)
2500 90
325 490
650 25
130 25 0.2
26
X90-420-0.20-26 (N) 420 570
X90-650-0.20-26 (N) 650 800
X90-325-0.40-26 (N) 325 490
260 25 0.4 X90-420-0.40-26 (N) 420 570
X90-650-0.40-26 (N) 650 800
X90-325-0.62-26 (N) 325 490
400 25 0.62 X90-420-0.62-26 (N) 420 570
X90-650-0.62-26 (N) 650 800
X90-325-0.80-26 (N) 325 490
520 25 0.8 X90-420-0.80-26 (N) 420 570
X90-650-0.80-26 (N) 650 800
a The same naming rule used for the specimen identification in Table 2 was again applied for the numerical model.; the last character
N in the parenthesis stands for numerical analysis.
     Numerical analysis was done using the commercial FE software ABAQUS
(Simulia, 2014). First, validation of FE numerical model was carried out by using